



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRA No.247 of 2000

Basanta Kumar Pradhan @ Basu **Appellant**

Mr. R.K. Rout, Advocate

-Versus-

State of Odisha **Respondent**

Mr. S.B. Mohanty, AGA

CORAM:

**JUSTICE DIXIT KRISHNA SHRIPAD
JUSTICE SIBO SANKAR MISHRA**

**ORDER
07.01.2026**

**Order No.
13.**

Call this matter after two weeks, at the request of learned
counsel for appellant.

**(Dixit Krishna Shripad)
Judge**

**(S.S. Mishra)
Judge**