



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRA No.247 of 2000

***Basanta Kumar Pradhan @
Basu*** ***Appellant***

Represented By Adv.-
Mr. S.C. Mohapatra, Sr. Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha ***Respondent***

Represented By Adv.-
Miss Suvalaxmi Devi, ASC

CORAM:

**THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANASH RANJAN PATHAK
AND
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SASHIKANTA MISHRA**

ORDER

05.02.2026

(Hybrid mode)

Order No.

14.

1. On the prayer of the learned counsel for the appellant, list this matter on 10th February, 2026.

***(Manash Ranjan Pathak),
Judge***

***(Sashikanta Mishra),
Judge***