



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRA No.247 of 2000

Basanta Kumar Pradhan @ Basu *Appellant*
Represented by
Mr. R.K. Rout, Advocate
-Versus-
State of Odisha *Respondent*
Represented by
Ms. Suvalaxmi Devi,
Additional Standing Counsel

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANASH RANJAN PATHAK
AND
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SASHIKANTA MISHRA

ORDER
10.02.2026
(Hybrid Mode)

Order No.
15.

1. Heard in part.
2. List this matter on Thursday (12.02.2026).

(Manash Ranjan Pathak)
Judge

(Sashikanta Mishra)
Judge