



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
CRA No.247 of 2000

Basanta Kumar Pradhan @ Basu ***Appellant***

Represented By Adv.-
Mr. Raj Kumar Rout, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha ***Respondent***

Represented By Adv.-
Miss Suvalaxmi Devi, ASC

CORAM:
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANASH RANJAN PATHAK
AND
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SASHIKANTA MISHRA

ORDER
24.03.2026
(Hybrid mode)

Order No.

20.

1. Heard Mr. Raj Kumar Rout, learned counsel appearing for the appellant and Miss Suvalaxmi Devi, learned Additional Standing Counsel for the State of Odisha.
2. Hearing is concluded and judgment is reserved.
3. The respective parties shall file their written notes of submission along with the Judgments, if any, within the next three days.

(Manash Ranjan Pathak)
Judge

(Sashikanta Mishra)
Judge